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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

S1-'ATE OF MAINE," 

PASSED A'I' 'rHE SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-EIGHT. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820, 

AUGUSTA: 
LU1'HER SEVERANCE, PRINTER. 

1 838. 
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EOIES-RESERVED LANDS-S. HERSEY ET ALS. 305 

CHAPTER 57'. 

Resolve in favor of the family of BartholomelV B. Boies. 

Approved March 20, 1838. 

RESOLVED, That in consideration of services voluntarily 
rendered by said Boies, in breaking roads leading to the Cana­
da State Road, and in full therefor, there be paid to Parker 
Boies, in trust [or the family o[ said Bartholomew, the sum of 
Forty Dollars a year for three years; the same to be paid by 
said Parker to the separate receipt of the wife of said Barthol· 
omew, if alive, otherwise, to the guardians of her children, 

CHAP'l'ER 58. 

Resolve in relation to Lands resel'ved to the several Towns in this 
State. 

Approved March 20, 1838. 

RESOLVED, That the Land Agent is hereby authorized 
and instructed to ascertain dming the ensuing year the number 
of Towns in this State that have not received from this State 
or from Massachusetts the Public Lands required to be reser­
ved to them by the laws of said States, noting particularly the 
quantity received by each Town that has not received its full 
proportion, and to report the same to tile next Legislatme. 

CHAPTER 59. 

Resolve in favor of Samuel Her~ey, Merrill Clough, Barker Kent 
and Elisha Hewitt. 

Approved March 20, 1838. 

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid out of the 
Treasury of this State to Samuel Hersey and Merrill Clough 
Eight Dollars each, to Barker Kent, Seven Dollars and Forty 
Cents, and ,to Elisha Hewett, Seven Dollars and Twenty 
Cents, which sums are in full for their travel and attendance as 
witnesses, before the Committee on the Gubernatorial Votes-
in relation to the votes of the Town of Fayette. ' 
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